

1712 Bob Bea Jan Road
De Pere, WI 54115
Phone: (920) 336-2814
www.townofrockland.org
Dennis Cashman – Chairman
Julie Koenig - Clerk

PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Town Board of the Town of Rockland will hold a Public Hearing at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, on Monday, June 19, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. to receive public input, concern, and comment regarding the following:

- 1. Call to order with agenda presentation.
- 2. Verify meeting properly noticed and published
- 3. Open the record
- 4. Review and take action on Class B- Liquor & Beer- on premises renewal application from Just Stop In, 5316 Highway 57, De Pere, WI 54115
- 5. Review and take action on Class B- Liquor & Beer- on premises application renewal from De Pere Sportsman's Club, 3623 Club Drive, De Pere, WI 54115
- 6. Review and take action on bar tenders licenses 2023-2024
- 7. Recommendation by staff
- 8. Statement by Applicants
- 9. Public input
- 10. Close the record
- 11. Adjournment

Hearing notice posted June 3, 2023 at:

Scray's Cheese 2082 Old Martin Road Just Stop In 5316 Highway 57

Rockland Town Hall 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road

Hearing Notice Published in Green Bay Press Gazette:

June 11, 12, & 13, 2023

Julie Koenig Town Clerk